“RESOLVED that the Company do hereby confirm and ratify in terms of section 148 and other applicable 
provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 14 of the Companies (Audit & Auditors) Rules, 2014 
(including any statutory modifications) or re-enactment thereof, the remuneration of Rs.2,25,000/- (Rupees 
Two lakhs and twenty five thousand only) plus GST as applicable and reimbursement of travel and out of 
pocket expenses, approved by the Board of Directors on the recommendations of the Audit Committee,   to 
SRR Associates, Cost Accountants, Chennai (FRN 000992)  for conducting  the audit of cost records of the

[...]

At the twenty first  Annual General Meeting held on 21st September 2016, the Shareholders had approved 
the payment of remuneration to the Non-Whole Time Directors by way of commission on the profits of the 
Company not exceeding one per cent subject to a limit of Rs.1,75,000/- (Rs. One Lakh and Seventy five 
thousand) per Director for each of the three financial years ending with 31st March,2019, in addition to sitting 
fees paid for the meetings of the Board/Committee. Your Board of Directors consists of senior seasoned 
professionals in their respective fields who with their knowledge and exposure are guiding the growth of this

[...]

has recommended the payment of commission not exceeding one per cent of the profits of the Company to 
be divided amongst the said Non Whole time Directors aforesaid in such manner as the Board of Directors 
of the Company may from time to time determine and in default of such determination equally subject to 
a maximum of Rs. 1,75,000/- (Rs. One lakhs and seventy five thousand only) per Director for each of the 
five financial years from 2019 – 20 to 2023-24, in addition to sitting fees paid for the meetings of the Board/
Committee. Section 197 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with article 148 of the Articles of the Association